## AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL March 1, 2011, 7:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

**ROLL CALL** 

AWARDS AND RECOGNITIONS

**CITY MANAGER COMMENTS** 

APPROVAL OF MINUTES Regular Meeting February 15, 2011 and Special Meeting

February 22, 2011

**PUBLIC COMMENTS** 

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

1. Ordinance No. BG2011 – 6 ORDINANCE AMENDING CODE OF ORDINANCES (Second Reading) Ordinance amending Chapter 27 (Property Code) of the

Ordinance amending Chapter 27 (Property Code) of the City of Bowling Green Code of Ordinances to establish repeat offender

policies

2. Ordinance No. BG2011 - 8

(Second Reading)

ORDINANCE RELATING TO BUDGET AMENDMENT

Ordinance approving Amendment Number Three to the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky Annual Operating Budget for Fiscal

Year 2011

3. Ordinance No. BG2011 – 9

(Second Reading)

ORDINANCE AMENDING CODE OF ORDINANCES

Ordinance amending Chapter 6 (Building Regulations) of the City of Bowling Green Code of Ordinances to revise temporary

sign permit fees

4. Municipal Order No. 2011 – 39

Municipal Order approving the appointment of Wendy Marie

Kublin to the Bowling Green Area Convention and Visitors

Bureau (Filed 02/21/2011, 1:30 p.m.)

- 5. Municipal Order No. 2011 40 Municipal Order approving the reappointment of Harold T. Little, Jr. and appointment of Jim Bohannon, III to the Bowling Green-Warren County Regional Airport Board (Filed 02/23/2011, 12:00 p.m.)
- 6. Municipal Order No. 2011 41 Municipal Order approving the Career Path Advancement of Kevin R. Greathouse to the position of Operations Technician II in the Public Works Department (Filed 02/23/2011, 9:00 a.m.)
- 7. Municipal Order No. 2011 42 Municipal Order approving the promotions of David H. McCarty to the position of Deputy Fire Chief, Brian D. O'Callaghan to the position of Assistant Fire Chief, Timothy W. Buchanon and Tracey S. Kenney to the position of Company Commander/EMT and John F. Ballance and Justin L. Brooks to the position of Fire Apparatus Operator/EMT in the Fire Department (Filed 02/23/2011, 9:00 a.m.)
- 8. Municipal Order No. 2011 43 Municipal Order approving a contract through noncompetitive negotiations with Motorola Solutions, Inc. of Schaumburg, Illinois under the Kentucky State Pricing Contract for the purchase of mobile radios and radio software upgrades for the Police Department in the amount of \$104,888.30 (Filed 02/22/2011, 12:30 p.m.)
- 9. Municipal Order No. 2011 44 Municipal Order authorizing the submission of an application for Law Enforcement Service Fee grant funds through the Commonwealth of Kentucky Justice and Public Safety Cabinet for the purchase of preliminary breath tests for the Police Department in the amount of \$9,720 (Filed 02/23/2011, 9:00 a.m.)
- 10. Municipal Order No. 2011 45 Municipal Order approving amendment to the Job Development Incentive Fund Employee Withholdings Credit Agreement with Lord Corporation (Filed 02/23/2011, 8:30 a.m.)

(Agenda-March 1, 2011)

11. Municipal Order No. 2011 - 46

Municipal Order approving and authorizing the Mayor to execute a motorcycle lease agreement with Harley-Davidson Bowling Green, Inc. for lease of four standard police package Harley-Davidson motorcycles for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) each (Filed 02/23/2011, 2:30 p.m.)

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING

March 15, 2011

**ADJOURNMENT**